Key benefits
l	Ease of integration - valve size matches
 pipe size, resulting in reduced installation
 time and installation costs
l	 Flexible	design	-	ports	can	be	configured
to suit installation
l	Low pressure drop - compared to other valve
types

page 20 Datasheet_GG_Temp_Control_Valve_1223_rev21
3-Way Temperature Control Valve - Model G, Version G
How to Order
Example code 06 GG S D B S 32 E B B C A -AA Code Description
V
al
ve
 B
od
y
S
el
ec
ti
on
Valve Size
Nominal Bore Size Comments
0.5 1/2 inch (DN15) High	flow	only
0.75 3/4 inch (DN20) High	flow	only
01 1 inch (DN25) High	flow	only
02 2 inch (DN50) High	flow	only
2.5 2.5	inch	(DN65) Standard	flow	only
03 3 inch (DN80)
04 4 inch (DN100)
05 5 inch (DN125) Standard	flow	only
06 6 inch (DN150)
08 8 inch (DN200)
10 10 inch (DN250) Standard	flow	only
Valve Model
Model Type
GG Model G Valve
Valve Flow Type
Valve Flow Type
S Standard Flow
H High Flow
Valve Body/Seal Material
Body Material Seal Material
B Bronze Viton (FKM)
E Bronze Nitrile (NBR)
D Ductile Iron Viton (FKM)
G Ductile Iron Nitrile (NBR)
M Ductile Iron Aflas	(TFE/P)
S Steel Viton (FKM)
J Steel Nitrile (NBR)
R Stainless Steel Viton (FKM)
K Stainless Steel Nitrile (NBR)
T Stainless Steel EPDM
N Nickel Aluminium Bronze Viton (FKM)
H Nickel Aluminium Bronze Nitrile (NBR)
Valve Flange Connection, Standard and Class
Flange Class Flange Standard Flange Facing Comments
A PN6 EN 1092 Raised
1 PN6 EN 1092 Flat
B PN10 EN 1092 Raised
2 PN10 EN 1092 Flat
C PN16 EN 1092 Raised
3 PN16 EN 1092 Flat
J 150 ASME Raised Ductile	iron,	Steel	&	St.	Steel	only
6 150 ASME Flat
9 10K JIS Raised Ductile	iron,	Steel	&	St.	Steel	only
L 10K JIS Flat
7 5K JIS Raised Ductile	iron,	Steel	&	St.	Steel	only
M 5K JIS Flat
N 150 MIL-PRF-20042E Flat Bronze, Aluminium Bronze only
Rotor Type
Rotor Type Comments
S Standard Rotor
H ANSI	Class	II	(0.5%) Ductile Iron only
Valve Mode of Operation
Rotor Start Position Rotor End Position
12 Port 1 Port 2
23 Port 2 Port 3
31 Port 3 Port 1

l	Compatible with every type of pneumatic
valve	-	flexible
For further information and how to order this
product see Datasheet_SG80_Pneu_Ind_
Controller.pdf
Typical Application
SG80 Temperature
Controller and Sensor
G Valve
Electro-Pneumatic Converter - 8064C
Electro-Pneumatic
Converter - 8064C
For further information and how to order
this product see Datasheet_8064A_8064C_
electro/pneumatic_converter
Typical Application
Electro-pneumatic system
G valveElectro-pneumatic
converter
8064C
Temperature
controller
8071D
Temperature
probe
8060
Key features and benefits
l	Accepts high supply pressure - avoids use
of additional regulator
l	Factory set for ease of installation
l	Low cost alternative to 8064A
l	ATEX	hazardous	area	certification
Europe and Africa
AMOT
Western Way
Bury St Edmunds
Suffolk,	IP33	3SZ
United Kingdom
Tel  +44 (0) 1284 762222
Fax  +44 (0) 1284 760256
Email		info@amot.com
AMOT Controls GmbH
Rondenbarg 25
22525 Hamburg
Germany
Tel  +49 (0) 40 8537 1298
Fax  +49 (0) 40 8537 1331
Email		germany@amot.com
Americas
AMOT USA
8824 Fallbrook Dr
Houston
TX 77064
USA
Tel: +1 (281) 940 1800
Fax +1 (713) 559 9419
Email	 customer.service@amot.com
Asia Pacific
AMOT Shanghai
Bd.	7A,	No	568
Longpan Rd, Malu Jiading